ANTERIOR CERVICAL
PLATE SYSTEM
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
© 2021 WishBone Medical, Inc.
Introduction
System Overview  ..................................................................................................................................................................................  3
    Kit Components  ...............................................................................................................................................................................  3
    Features ..................................................................................................................................................................................................  4

Driver is fully seated inside the head of the locking
screw before tightening. Failure to fully seat the
dualhead tip before rotating the driver to tighten the
locking screw may result in stripping or damage the
locking mechanism.
fig. 16
Wound closure is performed in the customary manner.
Closure
The Driver can be used to both disengage the lock and explant the screws. For screw removal, rotate the locking screw in the
center of each pair of screw holes counterclockwise. There is no need to remove locking screw completely.
Using the same driver, loosen and extract all the screws and then remove the plate. The screw should translate the locking tab
to the opposite side as it is being removed. If this does not occur, “nudge” the locking tab over manually to allow screw removal.
Implant Removal
     STERILE SPINETM ACP   |   SURGICAL TECHNIQUE 11
ITEM DESCRIPTION   ITEM #
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 20mm ACP75-1020
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 22mm ACP75-1022
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 24mm ACP75-1024
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 26mm ACP75-1026
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 28mm ACP75-1028
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 30mm ACP75-1030
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 1 Level, 32mm ACP75-1032
1 Level: Anterior Cervical Plates
(Individually Packed)
ITEM DESCRIPTION   ITEM #
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 34mm ACP75-2034
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 37mm ACP75-2037
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 40mm ACP75-2040
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 43mm ACP75-2043
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 46mm ACP75-2046
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 49mm ACP75-2049
STERILE SPINE AC Plate, 2 Level, 52mm ACP75-2052
2 Level: Anterior Cervical Plates
(Individually Packed)
TABLE OF CONTENTSORDER INFORMATION
KIT DESCRIPTION  QTY
ACP Drill, 10mm 1
ACP Sizing Calipers 1
ACP Single Barrel, VA, Drill Guide 1
ACP Screw & Lock Driver - T15 1
STERILE SPINE ACP
Instrument Kit (# KIT-ACP751)
ITEM DESCRIPTION   ITEM #
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.0x10mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5140-010
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.0x12mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5140-012
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.0x14mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5140-014
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.0x16mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5140-016
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.0x18mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5140-018
4.0mm Variable Angle Screws, Self-Drilling
ITEM DESCRIPTION   ITEM #
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.0x10mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6140-010
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.0x12mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6140-012
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.0x14mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6140-014
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.0x16mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6140-016
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.0x18mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6140-018
4.0mm Fixed Angle Screws, Self-Drilling
ITEM DESCRIPTION   ITEM #
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.5x12mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5145-012
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.5x14mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5145-014
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.5x16mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5145-016
STERILE SPINE Screws, VA/SD, Ø4.5x18mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-5145-018
4.5mm Variable Angle Screws, Self-Drilling
ITEM DESCRIPTION   ITEM #
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.5x12mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6145-012
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.5x14mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6145-014
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.5x16mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6145-016
STERILE SPINE Screws, FA/SD, Ø4.5x18mm (Qty. 2) ACP75-6145-018
4.5mm Fixed Angle Screws, Self-Drilling
100 Capital Drive
Warsaw, IN 46582
+1-574-306-4006